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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR SECOND TERM 2024/2025 ACADEMIC SESSION 
THEME: PRIMARY SECTION – NATURE. 

     EARLY YEARS – TRANSPORTATION AND WEATHER. 
WEEK DATE ACTIVITY 

1 6th – 10th January 2025 
Back to School Activities.  
Early Years: Friendship Party. (Wednesday 8th January 2025). 

2 
13th – 17th January 
2025 

Fire Drill: (Tuesday 14th January 2025). 
 

3 
20th – 24th January 
2025 

First Continuous Assessment: Primary section. (Monday 20th – Wednesday 
22nd January 2025). 

4 
27th – 31st January 
2025 

Year Four Class Activity: Carbon Cycle. (Monday 27th January 2025). 
Toddler Class Activity: Weather. (Tuesday 28th January 2025).  

5 3rd – 7th February 2025 
Reception Class: Tea Party. (Monday 3rd February 2025).  
Year Three Class Activity: Care of Clothing. (Tuesday 4th February 2025).  

6 
10th – 14th February 
2025 

Mid-Term Assessment. 

7 
17th – 21st February 
2025 

Heat Week: Inter-House Sport. 
Inter-House Sport Competition (Saturday 22nd February 2025). 

8 
24th – 28th February 
2025 

Mid-Term Break. (Monday 24th February – Tuesday 25th February 2025).  
Year Two Class Activity: Fruit Processing. (Wednesday 26th February 2025).  
Kindergarten Class Activity: Pretend Weather Play. (Thursday 27th 
February 2025).  
Year Four French Class Activity: Ma Vie Quotidienne: ce que je fais tous les 
jours. (Friday 28th February 2025).  

9 3rd – 7th March 2025 

Primary section: Third Continuous Assessment.  (Monday 3rd – 
Wednesday 5th March 2025).  
Year Five Class Activity: English Studies Talk Show. (Thursday 6th March 
2025). 
Pre-School Class Activity: My Pet and I. (Thursday 6th March 2025).   
Year Five French Class Activity: Mon Sport Préféré. (Friday 7th March 
2025).  
International Women’s Day. (Friday 7th March 2025). 

10 10th – 14th March 2025 
Year One Class Activity: Tales by Moonlight. (Wednesday 12th March 
2025).  
International Day of Mathematics. (Pi Day). (Friday 14th March 2025). 

11 17th – 21st March 2025 

Revision Week.  
EBS Spelling Bee Competition. (Wednesday 19th March 2025).   
EBS Spelling Bee Competition. (Thursday 20th March 2025).   
EBS Spelling Bee Competition. (Friday 21st March 2025). 

12 24th – 28th March 2025 
Examination. 
Pupils close officially on Friday 28th March 2025. 

 


